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Chart Key

- indicates that the County/City reports current budget deficit, program cuts or layoffs, an increase in
crime/code violations as a result of foreclosures or difficulty obtaining credit. Red indicates
unemployment at or above the statewide average and a foreclosure rate above the national average.

YELLOW indicates that the County/City anticipates budget deficit, program cuts or layoffs, has
experienced a general increase in crime/code violations not necessarily related to foreclosures or
moderate difficulty obtaining credit. Yellow indicates unemployment at below the statewide average but
above 5 percent and a foreclosure rate below the national average, but less than 100.

- indicates that the County/City reports no budget deficit, program cuts or layoffs, has
experienced no increase in crime/code violations related to foreclosures and reports obtaining credit
without difficulty. Green indicates unemployment below 5 percent and a foreclosure rate above 1 filing
per 100 households.



Quick Guide: California Counties, alphabetical
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Alameda County 1,526,148 *Foreclosure rate expressed as one
Alpine County 1,222 foreclosure filing per XX housholds

Amador County 37,943
Butte County 22,407
Calaveras County 46,127
Colusa County 21,910
Contra Costa County 1,051,674
Del Norte County 29,419
El Dorado County 179,772
Fresno County 931,008 |
Glenn County 29,195

using total year-to-date filings
according to RealtyTrac. Color is
relative to the current national
average of 1/44 households (Jan-No
2008).

Humboldt County 132,821
Imperial County 176,158
Inyo County 18,152
Kern County 817,517

Kings County 154,434

Lake County 64,059

Lassen County 35757 |

Los Angeles County 10,363,850 | [ |

Madera County 150,887 [ |

Marin County 257,406 62

Mariposa County 18,406 7.9|n/a
Mendocino County 90,163 91 .

Merced County 255,250

Modoc County 9,702
Mono County 13,759
Monterey County 428,459
Napa County 136,704

Nevada County 99,186
Orange County 3,121,251
Placer County 333,401

Plumas County 20,917 |
Riverside County 2,088,322
Sacramento County 1,424,415

San Benito County s7,784] | [ | [ |
San Bernardino County 2,055,766

San Diego County 3,146,274 |
San Francisco County 824,525

San Joaquin County 685,660

San Luis Obispo County 269,337

San Mateo County 739,469
Santa Barbara County 428,655
Santa Clara County 1,837,075
Santa Cruz County 266,519 |
Shasta County 182236 | | |
Sierra County

Siskiyou County 45,971
Solano County 427,757
Sonoma County 484,470 |
Stanislaus County 525,903
Sutter County 95,878
Tehama County 62,419 |
Trinity County 13,956
Tulare County 435,254
Tuolumne County 56,799
Ventura County 831,587

Yolo County 199,066

Yuba County 71,929



City
Anaheim
Antioch
Bakersfield
Brentwood
Chula Vista
Culver City
Fairfield
Fresno
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Merced
Oakland
Riverside
Sacramento
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Jose
Santa Ana
Stockton
Vallejo

Quick Guide: California Cities
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106,753
486,171
490,166
4,045,873
80,608
420,183
296,842
454,330
205,493
1,336,865
744,000
989,496
353,184
289,927
121,097

|
n/a
]

*Foreclosure rate expressed as one
foreclosure filing per XX housholds
using total year-to-date filings according
to RealtyTrac. Color is relative to the
current national average of 1/44

households (Jan-Nov 2008).



County

Los Angeles County
San Diego County
Orange County
Riverside County
San Bernardino County
Santa Clara County
Alameda County
Sacramento County
Contra Costa County
Fresno County
Ventura County

San Francisco County
Kern County

San Mateo County
San Joaquin County
Stanislaus County
Sonoma County
Tulare County
Santa Barbara County
Monterey County
Solano County
Placer County

San Luis Obispo County
Santa Cruz County
Marin County
Merced County
Yolo County

Shasta County

El Dorado County
Imperial County
Kings County
Madera County
Napa County
Humboldt County
Nevada County
Sutter County
Mendocino County
Yuba County

Lake County
Tehama County
San Benito County
Tuolumne County
Calaveras County
Siskiyou County
Amador County
Lassen County

Del Norte County
Glenn County

Butte County
Colusa County
Plumas County
Mariposa County
Inyo County

Trinity County

Mono County
Modoc County
Sierra County
Alpine County

Quick Guide: California Counties, by population
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10,363,850
3,146,274

3,121,251
2,088,322
2,055,766

|
| 96]n/a |
|

n/a

*Foreclosure rate expressed as one
foreclosure filing per XX housholds
using total year-to-date filings
according to RealtyTrac. Color is
relative to the current national
average of 1/44 households (Jan-
Nov 2008).



Quick Guide: California Counties, by unemployment
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Imperial County 176,158 *Foreclosure rate expressed as one
Yuba County 71,929 [ | foreclosure filing per XX housholds
Sutter County 95,878 using total year-to-date filings
Colusa County 21,910 according to RealtyTrac. Color is
Stanislaus County 525,903 i g yirac. )
Tulare County 435 254 - relative to the current national
Fresno County 931,098 average of 1/44 households (Jan-

Lake County 64,059 Nov 2008).
San Joaquin County 685,660

Alpine County 1,222

Merced County 255,250 |

Kings County 154,434

Trinity County

Riverside County 2,088,322 [ | ]
Shasta County 182236 | [ |
Kern County 817,517 [ |

Madera County 150,887
Calaveras County 46,127
San Bernardino County 2,055,766
Glenn County 29,195
Siskiyou County 45,971
San Benito County 57,784
Modoc County 9,702
Tehama County 62,419
Del Norte County 29,419
Plumas County

Sierra County 3,380
Lassen County

Amador County 37,943
Tuolumne County 56,799
Butte County 22,407
Sacramento County 1,424,415
Los Angeles County 10,363,850 |
Mono County 13,759
Mariposa County 18,406
Yolo County 199,066
Solano County 427,757
Placer County 333,401
El Dorado County 179,772
Inyo County

Nevada County

Ventura County 831,587
Alameda County 1,526,148 |
Monterey County 428,459
Contra Costa County 1,051,674
Santa Clara County 1,837,075
San Diego County 3,146,274
Mendocino County 90,163
Humboldt County 132,821
Santa Cruz County 266,519
San Luis Obispo County 269,337
Sonoma County 484,470 |
Orange County 3,121,251
San Francisco County 824,525
Santa Barbara County 428,655
Napa County 136,704
San Mateo County 739,469
Marin County 257,406




County

Merced County

San Joaquin County
Riverside County
Stanislaus County
San Bernardino County
San Benito County
Solano County

Kern County
Sacramento County
Madera County
Contra Costa County
Monterey County
Yuba County
Fresno County
Imperial County
San Diego County
Placer County
Sutter County
Alameda County
Lake County

Tulare County
Ventura County
Colusa County

Los Angeles County
Orange County
Yolo County

El Dorado County
Kings County
Sonoma County
Santa Clara County
Calaveras County
Santa Barbara County
Napa County

Santa Cruz County
Glenn County
Tehama County
Amador County
Shasta County

San Mateo County
San Luis Obispo County
Butte County
Nevada County
Tuolumne County
Sierra County

Marin County
Lassen County
Mariposa County
Plumas County
Siskiyou County
Mendocino County
Mono County

Del Norte County
San Francisco County
Humboldt County
Inyo County

Modoc County
Trinity County
Alpine County

Population

Quick Guide: California Counties, by foreclosure rate

255,250 |
685,660
2,088,322
525,903
2,055,766

427,757
817,517
1,424,415
150,887
1,051,674
428,459
71,929
931,098
176,158
3,146,274
333,401
95,878
1,526,148 |
64,059
435,254
831,587
21,910
10,363,850 | [ |
3,121,251
199,066
179,772
154,434
484,470 |
1,837,075
46,127
428,655
136,704

266,519 |

29,195

37,943
182,236 | | |
739,469
269,337
22,407
99,186
56,799
3,380
257,406

13,759
29,419
824,525
132,821
18,152
9,702

13,956
1,222

*Foreclosure rate expressed as one
foreclosure filing per XX housholds
using total year-to-date filings
according to RealtyTrac. Color is
relative to the current national
average of 1/44 households (Jan-
Nov 2008).





